Visit us on the web:
For 24/7 repair services :
USA: 1 (888) 932 - 9183

Eduard Bautz GmbH + Co.KG  Robert-Bosch-Str. 10  D-64331 Weiterstadt  Tel. +49 6151-8796-0  Fax. +49 6151-8796-123
36.99 Specifications are subject to change without notice SCE900-E [36-99].doc
Order Code for SCE900
S C E  9 0 4 A N – 0 0 2 – 01
01 = Standard Software for Base Drive
1 = US Standard I/Os (sinking output)
2 = European PLC Standard I/Os (sourcing output)
0 = Standard
For OCE9501
0, 1 = Option Card with 32 k RAM
2 = Option Card with 128 k RAM
3 = Option Card with 32 k RAM and PacLAN
4 = Option Card with 128 k RAM and PacLAN
0 = Standard
N = Without forced cooling; convection cooling
1 = With forced air cooling; 115 VAC
2
2 = With forced air cooling 230 VAC
3 = Plate instead of heat sink (width 85 mm)3
A = With mating connector set, w/o manuals
3 = Output power 2.5 kVA, 3.75 ARMS
4 = Output power 5.0 kVA, 7.5 ARMS
5 = Output power 7.5 kVA, 11.25 ARMS
6 = Output power 15 kVA, 22.5 ARMS
7 = Output power 30 kVA, 45 ARMS
0 = Without option card, no setup interface
3 = With option card OCE930..., RS232/ 485
4 = With option card OCE940..., SERCOS interface
5 = With option card OCE950..., programmable position controller
SCE 9 = Digital Servo Drive Series
1 Order manual and software separately
2 For SCE9x6 voltage always needed because of integrated fan
3 SCE9x3 only, no forced air cooling possible
Datasheet 7/12
Eduard Bautz GmbH + Co.KG  Robert-Bosch-Str. 10  D-64331 Weiterstadt  Tel. +49 6151-8796-0  Fax. +49 6151-8796-123
36.99 Specifications are subject to change without notice SCE900-E [36-99].doc
Dimensions
Drive “B“
SCE9x3A3 85,0 mm
SCE9x3 and SCE9x4 116,5 mm
SCE9x5 159,5 mm
SCE9x6 200 mm 270 mm instead of 228,8 mm
Datasheet 8/12
Eduard Bautz GmbH + Co.KG  Robert-Bosch-Str. 10  D-64331 Weiterstadt  Tel. +49 6151-8796-0  Fax. +49 6151-8796-123
36.99 Specifications are subject to change without notice SCE900-E [36-99].doc
Dimensions SCE907
All dimensions given in mm
Datasheet 9/12
Eduard Bautz GmbH + Co.KG  Robert-Bosch-Str. 10  D-64331 Weiterstadt  Tel. +49 6151-8796-0  Fax. +49 6151-8796-123
36.99 Specifications are subject to change without notice SCE900-E [36-99].doc
Option Cards
OCE930
Serial Interface RS-232/485
This card allows the user to program the various SCE 900 set-up parameters using an IBM-compatible PC. It
also allows the SCE 900 to be connected to any host computer containing RS-232/485 communications
capability.
OCE940
SERCOS lnterface Option Card
This card adds SERCOS (SErial Real-time COmmunications System) fiber optic communication capability to
the SCE900. This allows the SCE900 to be used in multi-axis, distributed, control systems utilizing the
SERCOS international standard interface including Pacific Scientific’s own SERCOS based multi-axis
controller.
OCE950
Programmable Single Axis Position Control Option Card
Features
• Freely programmable in ServoBasicTM
• Windows Development Environment
- Powerful Debugger for Starting and Troubleshooting
- Terminal Emulator
• 21 Programmable and Configurable I/Os
• 8 Programmable Software Limit Switches
• Interrupts on Motion and Program Variables
• Communication with ASCII-Terminal for Data Exchange possible